

The City of Ennis, Texas

## OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

Mayor Kameron K. Raburn

## PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE August 7, 2024

**City Manager Resignation** 

**ENNIS,TX** - On August 5<sup>th</sup>, 2024, the Ennis City Commission accepted a letter of resignation signed by City Manager Marty Nelson, effective immediately.

Mr. Nelson has served as City Manager since 2020 and has overseen substantial changes to the City. The City Commission would like to thank Mr. Nelson for his service to the City and wish him the best in his future endeavors.

Assistant City Manager Daniel Ortiz-Hernandez will serve as Interim City Manager. The City Commission will begin the process of searching for its next City Manager.

###END###

E-MAIL: mayor@ennistx.gov • WEBSITE: www.ennistx.gov